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Official Results 
City of Windsor 

October 24, 2022 
Municipal Election 2022 

Registered Voters: 158,604 
Ballots Cast: 50,078 
Polls: 130 
Polls Reported: 130 
Spoiled Ballots: 764 
Declined Ballots: 12 
Voter Turnout: 31.57% 

Mayor (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 
130 
130 

50,078 
49,550 

Percentage 

Drew DILKENS 
Chris HOLT 
Matthew GIANCOLA 
Benjamin DANYLUK 
Ernie LAMONT 
Aaron DAY 
Louis VAUPOTIC 

26,018 
19,177 
2,091 

875 
684 
511 
194 

52.51% 
38.70% 

4.22% 
1.77% 
1.38% 
1.03% 
0.39% 

Councillor Ward 1 (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 
38 
38 

6,333 
6,250 

Percentage 

Fred FRANCIS 
Darcie RENAUD 

3,481 
2,769 

55.70% 
44.30% 
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Official Results 
City of Windsor 

October 24, 2022 
Municipal Election 2022 

Councillor Ward 2 (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 
36 
36 

3,021 
2,952 

Percentage 

Fabio COSTANTE 
Sam ROMANO 
Chris SODA 
Myriam FARAJ 

2,181 
326 
230 
215 

73.88% 
11.04% 
7.79% 
7.28% 

Councillor Ward 3 (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 
42 
42 

3,743 
3,636 

Percentage 

Renaldo AGOSTINO 
Brian YEOMANS 
Helmi CHARIF 
Kennedy MANGERA 
Katherine CAMERON 
Angela FITZPATRICK 
Nick KOLASKY 
James McCARTE 
Cynthia VAN VROUWERFF 

1,075 
1,000 

622 
371 
218 
144 
104 

65 
37 

29.57% 
27.50% 
17.11% 
10.20% 

6.00% 
3.96% 
2.86% 
1.79% 
1.02% 
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Official Results 
City of Windsor 

October 24, 2022 
Municipal Election 2022 

Councillor Ward 4 (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 
38 
38 

5,852 
5,766 

Percentage 

Mark McKENZIE 
Jake RONDOT 
Kristen SIAPAS 
Edy HADDAD 
Matt MARCHAND 
Giovanni ''John'' ABATI 
Gregory HEIL 
Patrick SUTHERLAND 

1,285 
1,257 
1,106 

737 
654 
364 
249 
114 

22.29% 
21.80% 
19.18% 
12.78% 
11.34% 
6.31% 
4.32% 
1.98% 

Councillor Ward 5 (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 
35 
35 

4,072 
3,995 

Percentage 

Ed SLEIMAN 
Ken ACTON 
Richard ST. DENIS 
Caitlyn DESMARAIS 
Alessandro DIDONE 
Currie SOULLIERE 

1,949 
1,252 

297 
217 
190 
90 

48.79% 
31.34% 

7.43% 
5.43% 
4.76% 
2.25% 
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Official Results 
City of Windsor 

October 24, 2022 
Municipal Election 2022 

Councillor Ward 6 (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 
37 
37 

6,958 
6,882 

Percentage 

Jo-Anne GIGNAC 
Jeremy RENAUD 
Brian McCURDY 
Beth ST. DENIS 
Ashley LAFRENIERE 
Dylon GRAVES 

3,318 
2,263 

623 
350 
221 
107 

48.21% 
32.88% 

9.05% 
5.09% 
3.21% 
1.55% 

Councillor Ward 7 (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 
37 
37 

7,345 
7,287 

Percentage 

Angelo MARIGNANI 
Greg LEMAY 
Jeewen GILL 
Sydney BROUILLARD-COYLE 
Sophia SEVO 

2,678 
2,248 
1,893 

243 
225 

36.75% 
30.85% 
25.98% 

3.33% 
3.09% 

Councillor Ward 8 (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 
34 
34 

3,465 
3,391 

Percentage 

Gary KASCHAK 
Gemma GREY-HALL 

2,059 
1,332 

60.72% 
39.28% 
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Official Results 
City of Windsor 

October 24, 2022 
Municipal Election 2022 

Councillor Ward 9 (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 
32 
32 

4,587 
4,505 

Percentage 

Kieran McKENZIE 
Harinder CHEEMA 
Dan MOKRZYCKI 

3,261 
870 
374 

72.39% 
19.31% 

8.30% 

Councillor Ward 10 (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 
35 
35 

4,702 
4,638 

Percentage 

Jim MORRISON 
Mark MASANOVICH 
Paul BORRELLI 
Walid (Wally) CHAFCHAK 

1,377 
1,239 
1,075 

947 

29.69% 
26.71% 
23.18% 
20.42% 

Trustee Greater Essex County District School Board Wards 1, 2, 9 
(Vote For=2) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 

54 
54 

13,941 
13,957 

Percentage 

Linda QIN 
Kim McKINLEY 
Fazle BAKI 
Maria FERNANDES 
Malek MEKAWI 

4,384 
4,005 
2,366 
1,968 
1,234 

31.41% 
28.70% 
16.95% 
14.10% 

8.84% 
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Official Results 
City of Windsor 

October 24, 2022 
Municipal Election 2022 

Trustee Greater Essex County District School Board Wards 3, 4, 
10 (Vote For=2) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 

63 
63 

14,297 
15,376 

Percentage 

Sarah CIPKAR 
Christie NELSON 
Margaret STANLEY 
Sushil JAIN 

5,597 
4,243 
3,695 
1,841 

36.40% 
27.59% 
24.03% 
11.97% 

Trustee Greater Essex County District School Board Wards 5, 6, 
7, 8 (Vote For=2) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 

65 
65 

21,840 
21,709 

Percentage 

Cathy COOKE 
Gale Simko HATFIELD 
AnnMarie SIMPSON 
Stephanie SLIPIEC 
Claudette BERNIER-SCHILLER 
Genevieve CORITANA 

8,393 
5,348 
2,586 
2,402 
1,848 
1,132 

38.66% 
24.63% 
11.91% 
11.06% 
8.51% 
5.21% 

Trustee Windsor Essex Catholic District School Board Wards 1 
and 10 (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 

47 
47 

11,035 
3,375 

Percentage 

Fulvio VALENTINIS 
Sanaa BOALES 

2,723 
652 

80.68% 
19.32% 
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Official Results 
City of Windsor 

October 24, 2022 
Municipal Election 2022 

Trustee Windsor Essex Catholic District School Board Wards 2 
and 9 (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 

42 
42 

7,608 
2,214 

Percentage 

Joe IACONO 
Shirley-Lyn WATSON 

1,121 
1,093 

50.63% 
49.37% 

Trustee Windsor Essex Catholic District School Board Wards 3 
and 4 (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 

54 
54 

9,595 
1,731 

Percentage 

Bernard MASTROMATTEI 
Eric RENAUD 
Rabia KIRMA 

879 
571 
281 

50.78% 
32.99% 
16.23% 

Trustee Conseil scolaire Viamonde (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes 
130 
130 

50,078 
455 

Percentage 

Badrieh KOJOK 
Emmanuelle RICHEZ 
Serge DIGNARD 
Owen HEROLD 

158 
140 

88 
69 

34.73% 
30.77% 
19.34% 
15.16% 
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Official Results 
City of Windsor 

October 24, 2022 
Municipal Election 2022 

Trustee Conseil scolaire catholique Providence Wards 2, 3, 4, 5, 
10 (Vote For=1) 

Number of Polls: 
Polls Reporting: 
Ballots Counted: 
Total Votes: 

Total Votes Percentage 

82 
82 

21,390 
399 

Christine BROOKS 
Stephane LUCKY 

307 76.94% 
92 23.06% 


