Date: 2022-10-26 2:49:42PM Report EL 220 Page 1 of 8



### Official Results City of Windsor October 24, 2022 Municipal Election 2022

Registered Voters: 158,604
Ballots Cast: 50,078
Polls: 130
Polls Reported: 130
Spoiled Ballots: 764
Declined Ballots: 12
Voter Turnout: 31.57%

Mayor (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	130	
Polls Reporting:	130	
Ballots Counted:	50,078	
Total Votes:	49,550	
Drew DILKENS	26,018	52.51%
Chris HOLT	19,177	38.70%
Matthew GIANCOLA	2,091	4.22%
Benjamin DANYLUK	875	1.77%
Ernie LAMONT	684	1.38%
Aaron DAY	511	1.03%
Louis VAUPOTIC	194	0.39%

Councillor Ward 1 (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	38	
Polls Reporting:	38	
Ballots Counted:	6,333	
Total Votes:	6,250	
Fred FRANCIS	3,481	55.70%
Darcie RENAUD	2,769	44.30%

Date: 2022-10-26 2:49:42PM Report EL 220 Page 2 of 8

Councillor Ward 2 (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	36	
Polls Reporting:	36	
Ballots Counted:	3,021	
Total Votes:	2,952	
Fabio COSTANTE	2,181	73.88%
Sam ROMANO	326	11.04%
Chris SODA	230	7.79%
Myriam FARAJ	215	7.28%

Councillor Ward 3 (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	42	
Polls Reporting:	42	
Ballots Counted:	3,743	
Total Votes:	3,636	
Renaldo AGOSTINO	1,075	29.57%
Brian YEOMANS	1,000	27.50%
Helmi CHARIF	622	17.11%
Kennedy MANGERA	371	10.20%
Katherine CAMERON	218	6.00%
Angela FITZPATRICK	144	3.96%
Nick KOLASKY	104	2.86%
James McCARTE	65	1.79%
Cynthia VAN VROUWERFF	37	1.02%

Date: 2022-10-26 2:49:42PM Report EL 220 Page 3 of 8

Councillor Ward 4 (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	38	
Polls Reporting:	38	
Ballots Counted:	5,852	
Total Votes:	5,766	
Mark McKENZIE	1,285	22.29%
Jake RONDOT	1,257	21.80%
Kristen SIAPAS	1,106	19.18%
Edy HADDAD	737	12.78%
Matt MARCHAND	654	11.34%
Giovanni "John" ABATI	364	6.31%
Gregory HEIL	249	4.32%
Patrick SUTHERLAND	114	1.98%

Councillor Ward 5 (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	35	
Polls Reporting:	35	
Ballots Counted:	4,072	
Total Votes:	3,995	
Ed SLEIMAN	1,949	48.79%
Ken ACTON	1,252	31.34%
Richard ST. DENIS	297	7.43%
Caitlyn DESMARAIS	217	5.43%
Alessandro DIDONE	190	4.76%
Currie SOULLIERE	90	2.25%

Date: 2022-10-26 2:49:42PM Report EL 220 Page 4 of 8

Councillor Ward 6 (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	37	
Polls Reporting:	37	
Ballots Counted:	6,958	
Total Votes:	6,882	
Jo-Anne GIGNAC	3,318	48.21%
Jeremy RENAUD	2,263	32.88%
Brian McCURDY	623	9.05%
Beth ST. DENIS	350	5.09%
Ashley LAFRENIERE	221	3.21%
Dylon GRAVES	107	1.55%

Councillor Ward 7 (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	37	
Polls Reporting:	37	
Ballots Counted:	7,345	
Total Votes:	7,287	
Angelo MARIGNANI	2,678	36.75%
Greg LEMAY	2,248	30.85%
Jeewen GILL	1,893	25.98%
Sydney BROUILLARD-COYLE	243	3.33%
Sophia SEVO	225	3.09%

Councillor Ward 8 (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	34	
Polls Reporting:	34	
Ballots Counted:	3,465	
Total Votes:	3,391	
Gary KASCHAK	2,059	60.72%
Gemma GREY-HALL	1,332	39.28%

Date: 2022-10-26 2:49:42PM Report EL 220 Page 5 of 8

Councillor Ward 9 (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	32	
Polls Reporting:	32	
Ballots Counted:	4,587	
Total Votes:	4,505	
Kieran McKENZIE	3,261	72.39%
Harinder CHEEMA	870	19.31%
Dan MOKRZYCKI	374	8.30%

Councillor Ward 10 (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	35	
Polls Reporting:	35	
Ballots Counted:	4,702	
Total Votes:	4,638	
Jim MORRISON	1,377	29.69%
Mark MASANOVICH	1,239	26.71%
Paul BORRELLI	1,075	23.18%
Walid (Wally) CHAFCHAK	947	20.42%

Trustee Greater Essex County District School Board Wards 1, 2, 9 (Vote For=2)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	54	
Polls Reporting:	54	
Ballots Counted:	13,941	
Total Votes:	13,957	
Linda QIN	4,384	31.41%
Kim McKINLEY	4,005	28.70%
Fazle BAKI	2,366	16.95%
Maria FERNANDES	1,968	14.10%
Malek MEKAWI	1,234	8.84%

Date: 2022-10-26 2:49:42PM Report EL 220 Page 6 of 8

Trustee Greater Essex County District School Board Wards 3, 4, 10 (Vote For=2)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	63	
Polls Reporting:	63	
Ballots Counted:	14,297	
Total Votes:	15,376	
Sarah CIPKAR	5,597	36.40%
Christie NELSON	4,243	27.59%
Margaret STANLEY	3,695	24.03%
Sushil JAIN	1,841	11.97%

Trustee Greater Essex County District School Board Wards 5, 6, 7, 8 (Vote For=2)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	65	
Polls Reporting:	65	
Ballots Counted:	21,840	
Total Votes:	21,709	
Cathy COOKE	8,393	38.66%
Gale Simko HATFIELD	5,348	24.63%
AnnMarie SIMPSON	2,586	11.91%
Stephanie SLIPIEC	2,402	11.06%
Claudette BERNIER-SCHILLER	1,848	8.51%
Genevieve CORITANA	1,132	5.21%

Trustee Windsor Essex Catholic District School Board Wards 1 and 10 (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	47	
Polls Reporting:	47	
Ballots Counted:	11,035	
Total Votes:	3,375	
Fulvio VALENTINIS	2,723	80.68%
Sanaa BOALES	652	19.32%

Date: 2022-10-26 2:49:42PM Report EL 220 Page 7 of 8

Trustee Windsor Essex Catholic District School Board Wards 2 and 9 (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	42	
Polls Reporting:	42	
Ballots Counted:	7,608	
Total Votes:	2,214	
Joe IACONO	1,121	50.63%
Shirley-Lyn WATSON	1,093	49.37%

Trustee Windsor Essex Catholic District School Board Wards 3 and 4 (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	54	
Polls Reporting:	54	
Ballots Counted:	9,595	
Total Votes:	1,731	
Bernard MASTROMATTEI	879	50.78%
Eric RENAUD	571	32.99%
Rabia KIRMA	281	16.23%

Trustee Conseil scolaire Viamonde (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	130	
Polls Reporting:	130	
Ballots Counted:	50,078	
Total Votes:	455	
Badrieh KOJOK	158	34.73%
Emmanuelle RICHEZ	140	30.77%
Serge DIGNARD	88	19.34%
Owen HEROLD	69	15.16%

Date: 2022-10-26 2:49:42PM Report EL 220 Page 8 of 8

Trustee Conseil scolaire catholique Providence Wards 2, 3, 4, 5, 10 (Vote For=1)	Total Votes	Percentage
Number of Polls:	82	
Polls Reporting:	82	
Ballots Counted:	21,390	
Total Votes:	399	
Christine BROOKS	307	76.94%
Stephane LUCKY	92	23.06%